
ORDINANCE NO. C-25-82 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. C-23-81 
TO ADJUST THE COMPENSATION FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE SERVICE 
DEPARTMENTS 

WHEREAS, the Service Departments' agreement for compensation expired 
on March 31,1982; and 

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the daily operation of the City that 
affects the health, safety and welfare of the citizens in that this agreement
be amended by an increase in compensation for the service department employees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROVE CITY, 
STATE OF OHIO, THAT 

SECTION 1. The rate of compensation for the employees of the Service 
Department of the City 
which reads: 

as set forth in Section 1 of Ordinance No. C-23-81 and 

CLASS TITLE PAY PERIOD STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 

Superintendent - Street, Hourly 10.10 10.71 11.33 11.94 
Water and Sewer Biweekly 807.69 856.92 906.15 955.38 

Annually $21,000.00 $22,280.00 $23,560.00 $24,840.00 

Assistant Superintendent Hourly 8.65 8.88 9.12 9.35 
Street, Water &Sewer Biweekly 692.00 71 0.77 729.23 747.69 

Annually $18,000.00 $18,480.00 $18,960.00 $19,440.00 

Equipment Operator and Hourly 6.49 7.01 7.79 8.57 
Wi'll Operator Biweekly 519.23 560.77 623.08 685.38 

'Annually $13,500.00 $14,580.00 $16,200.00 $17,820.00 

Street, Water &Sewer Hourly 5~71 6.21 6.85 7.32
 
Technican 1 Biweekly 456.92 497.15 548.31 585.69
 

Annually $11 ,880.00 $12,926.00 $14,256.00 $15,228.00 

7.27 7.84Street, Water &Sewer Hourly 6.21 6~75 
540.00 581.54 627.23Technican II and Biweekly 497.15 

$14,040.00 $15,120.00 $16,308.00 Laboratory Technican Annually $12,926.00 

9.356.49 7.01 7.79 , f1echanic Hourly 
747.69Biweekly 519~23 560.77 623.08 

$13,500.00 $14,580.00 $16,200.00 $17,820.00 Annually 

Park custodian II Hourly 6.21 6.75 7.27 7.84 
540.00 ' 581.54 627.23Biweekly 497.15 

Annually $12,926.00 $14,040.00 $15,120.00 $16,308.00 

6.85 7.32
Park custodi~n I Hourly 5.71 6.21 

497.15 548.31 585.696iweek1y 456.92 
$12,926.00 $14,256.00 $15,228.00 Annually $11,880.,00 
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CLASS TITLE PAY PERIOD STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 

Superintendent - Street 
Water &Sewer 

Assistant Superinten
dent Street, Water 
and Sewer 

Equipment Operator and 
WWT Operator 

Street, Water &Sewer 
Technican I 

Street, Water &Sewer 
Technican II and 
Laboratory Technican 

Mechanic 

Park Custodian II 

Park Custodian I 

Buildings Custodian 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

10.60 
848.07 

$22,050.00 

11. 25 
899.77 

$23,394.00 

11 .89 
951.46 

$24,738.00 

12.54 
1,003.15 

$26,082.00 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

9.09 
762.92 

$18,900.00 

9.33 
746.31 

$19,404.00 

9.57 
765.69 

$19,908.00 

9.81 
785.08 

$20,412.00 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.81 
545.19 

$14,175.00 

7.36 
588.81 

$15,309.00 

8.13 
654.23 

$17,010.00 

9.00 
719.65 

$18,711.00 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.00 
479.77 

$12,474.00 

6.53 
522.01 

$13,572.30 

7.20 
575.72 

$14,698.80 

7.69 
614.98 

$15,989.40 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.53 
522.01 

$13,572.30 

7.09 
567.00 

$14,742.00 

7.63 
610.62 

$15,876.00 

8.23 
658.59 

$17,123.40 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.81 
545.19 

$14,175.00 

7.36 
588.81 

$15,309.00 

8.18 
654.23 

$17,010.00 

9.1'3 
730.77 

$19,000.00 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.53 
522.01 

$13,572.30 

7.09 
567.00 

$14,742.00 

7.63 
610.62 

$15,876.00 

8.23 
658.59 

$17,123.40 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

6.00 
479.77 

$12,474.00 

6.53 
522.01 

$13,572.30 

7.20 
575.72 

$14,698.80 

7.69 
614.98 

$15,989.40 

Hourly 
Biweekly 
Annually 

4.93 
394.62 

$10,260.00 

5.45 
436.15 

$11,340.00 

5.97 
477.69 

$12,420.00 

6.49 
519.23 

$13,500.00 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated the following sums to the various 
accounts from the unappropriated monies of the Street Fund, Sewer Fund, Water Fund 
and General Fund: 

Street Fund: Acct. No. 401 - $3,200.00 
444 - 440.00 

Total $3,640.00 

Sewer Fund: Acct. No. 401 - $2,810.00 
444 - 395.00 

Total $3,205.00 

\<tater Fund: Acct. No. 401 - $1 ,000.00 
444 - 140.00 

Total $1~--'-40 .00 

General Fund: 
Parks Acct No. 401 $1,500.00 

Main.Garage Acct. No. 401 885.00 
Gen. Misc. Acct. No. 444 334.00 

Total $2,719.00 

SECTION 3. 
to April 1, 1982. 

The provis~lons of this ordinance shall take effect retroactively 

SECTION 4. 
allowed by law. 

This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest opportunity 

*Clerk 1 s Note: Council waived the 30 day waiting period on May 3, 1982 
...... n ...... , -, . ~ 


